
L
L

L L
L L

L
T

T

T T
T

T
T

LT

L
L

T
T

LT

LT

L

L

L

L

T

T

T

T

V
T

R
O

U
T

E
16

STANNAR D MOU
N

TAIN RD

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD

OLD
SCHOOLHOUSE

RD

YOUNG

RD

TOWN
HWY 66

WAYNES
RD

M
C

D
O

W
ELL

RD

TO
US

ANT HILL

RD

PERRIN
LN

N
O

YESTAR
R

D

R

EYNOLDS RD

COLES PONDRD

M
E

M
O

R
Y

L
N

KEENE RD

E MAIN

ST

NUNES
DR

HALL
RD

WOLF
DEN

RDPENNY

LN

S

ILVER
RD

KENNISTON HILL RD

FOUR
WHEEL DRIVE RD

HUTCHINS
FARM

RD

B
AT

C
H

E
LD

E
R

R
D

GONYAW
RD

SCOTT RD

RICHARD

XING

BARTLETT FARM
RD

M
A

IN
S

T

BATTEN

RD

RAMSEY
RD

NICHOLSON
RD

AL
LA

R
D

HIL
L

R
D

P
IN

E
W

O
O

D
S

D
R

SABIN
RD

FL
AG

G

POND
RD

P
A

R
K

W
O

O
D

A
C

R
E

S

RAN
S

O
M

R
D

SCHOOL

HOUSE RD

AYER LN

O
R

T
O

N
R

D

PETE
S

P
O

N
D

R
D

W
INCHEST

E
R

RD

THEBEN
D

RD

FIREFLY DR

TO
W

N
H

W
Y

43

SH
E

P
P

AR
D

R
D

S
H

O
R

E

LN

LA
ZY

MILL RD

LI
T

T
L

E
D

E
E

R
DR

MESSI ER
RD

O
LD

PA
STU

R
E

R
D

EASTMAN
RD

W

WHEELO
C

K
R

D

O
L

N
E

Y
R

D

OLD

D
U

K
E

R
D

W
ALD

E
N

M OUNTA
IN

R
D

S
T

O
N

E

LN

B
LA

K
E

LY
R

D

E
A

S
T

E
R

N
AV

E

NORWAY RD

IDE MOUNTAIND
R

PIPERVILLERD

SKUNK
HOLLOW

RD

SHERBURNE
RD

Page 6
Page 7

Page 18

Page 10

Page 11

Page 3Page 2

Page
6

Page 20

Page 15

Page 2

Page 1
Page 4

Page 6 Page 7
Page 3

Page 19

Page 4

Page 1

Page 3

Page 8

Page 5

Page 1

Page 13

Page 5

ESN 146
LAW : HARDWICK PD
FIRE : HARDWICK FD

EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 131
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : SHEFFIELD-WHEELOCK FD
EMS : LYNDON RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 420
LAW : ORLEANS COUNTY SD

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 517
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : SHEFFIELD-WHEELOCK FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 240
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 130
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 148
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : DANVILLE FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 241
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED DANVILLE

GREENSBORO

HARDWICK

STANNARD

WALDEN

WHEELOCK

F l a g g
P o n d

±
0 10.5 Miles

STANNARD

E911 Mapbook with GIS Data
Use constraints: The 911 related data
 layers (Esites, Landmarks, Roads,
Driveways, Footprints, Atlas Sheets, ESZ,
etc.) were developed and designed for
911 purposes only. The user should
understand that the nature of
the 911 data layers means they are never
complete. Each municipal government is
 responsible for maintenance of the 911
database. Other data (non-911 related)
used in the Vermont 911 Mapbook is
acquired from the Vermont Center for
Geographic Information
 (VCGI) (vcgi.vermont.gov) and
other Vermont organizations.

Disclaimer:
This Vermont 911 Mapbook and Public GIS
 data is for general reference only. Data layers
 that appear on the map may or may not be
accurate, current, or otherwise reliable. The
Enhanced 911 Board and the State of Vermont
make no representations of any kind, including
 but not limited to the warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular use,
nor are any such warranties to be implied with
 respect to the GIS data and Mapbook.

For questions/updates, contact:
Vermont Enhanced 911 Board
6 Baldwin St – 2nd Floor
Montpelier VT 05633-7960

Phone: 802-828-4911
Email: e911.info@vermont.gov
Web site:  e911.vermont.gov

9/16/2024



Legend
ESITES
SITETYPE

$ **COMMERCIAL

"é **CULTURAL

å **EDUCATIONAL

9 **GOVERNMENT

C **INDUSTRIAL

$ **OTHER COMMERCIAL

v **PUBLIC GATHERING

J **UTILITY

N ABANDONED

# ACCESS POINT

õ ACCESSORY BARN

% ACCESSORY BUILDING

o ± AIR SUPPORT / MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

¥{
AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL CENTER /
COMMAND CENTER

!Ä AIRPORT TERMINAL

ô AMBULANCE SERVICE

²́
AUDITORIUM / CONCERT HALL /
THEATER / OPERA HOUSE

© BANK

"p BOAT RAMP / DOCK

"b BORDER CROSSING

í BORDER PATROL

ÝÝ

Ê/ BREWERY

"U
BUS STATION / DISPATCH
FACILITY

÷ CAMP

Q CAMPGROUND

Ý CEMETERY

; CITY / TOWN HALL

!k COAST GUARD

!B COLLEGE / UNIVERSITY

¥k
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE

õ COMMERCIAL FARM

j COMMERCIAL GARAGE

# COMMERCIAL W/RESIDENCE

, COMMUNICATION BOX

Y COMMUNICATION TOWER

!̄
COMMUNITY / RECREATION
FACILITY

Ö×C CONDOMINIUM

÷ COURT HOUSE

Jk CUSTOMS SERVICE

±°̄ DAY CARE FACILITY

%U DEVELOPMENT SITE

Z EBS TOWER

cO EMERGENCY PHONE / CALLBOX

!É
FAIR / EXHIBITION/ RODEO
GROUNDS

í
FERRY TERMINAL / DISPATCH
FACILITY

© FIRE STATION

[¡ FISH FARM / HATCHERY

ù FITNESS FACILITY

!U FOOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

"H GAS STATION

X GATED W/BUILDING

U GATED W/O BUILDING

s GOLF COURSE

B GRAVEL PIT / QUARRY / MINE

!Ï GREENHOUSE / NURSERY

c5 GROCERY STORE

!x HARBOR / MARINA

$! HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FACILITY

%defgc HAZARDOUS STORAGE FACILITY

"' HEALTH CLINIC

u HELIPAD / HELIPORT / HELISPOT

!Z
HISTORIC SITE / POINT OF
INTEREST

®v HOSPITAL / MEDICAL CENTER

î HOUSE OF WORSHIP

!n HYDROELECTRIC FACILITY

!' ICE ARENA

²¶
INSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCE /
DORM / BARRACKS

4L LANDFILL

a LAW ENFORCEMENT

n{ LIBRARY

W
LODGING B&B / HOTEL / MOTEL /
INN

!A LOOKOUT TOWER

qp LUMBER MILL / SAW MILL

A@ MANUFACTURING FACILITY

ed MOBILE HOME

cA MORGUE

×ÖM MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

²̧ MUSEUM

!Ã NATIONAL GUARD /

¬¶ NUCLEAR FACILITY

®s
NURSING HOME / LONG TERM
CARE

"k OFFICE BUILDING

j OIL / GAS FACILITY

%L OTHER

×ÖO OTHER RESIDENTIAL

ns OUTPATIENT CLINIC

J̀ PARK AND RIDE / COMMUTER

ó PHARMACY

!5 PICNIC AREA

!® POST OFFICE

!h
PRISON / CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

I"
PRIVATE AND EXPRESS SHIPPING
FACILITY

O PSAP

!r PUBLIC BEACH

ÆM PUBLIC TELEPHONE

po PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY INTAKE

ÑØ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

5 PUMP STATION

ø RACE TRACK / DRAGSTRIP

I3 RAILROAD STATION

!) RESIDENTIAL FARM

ÆJ REST STOP / ROADSIDE PARK

!́ RESTAURANT

<ª! !
RETAIL FACILITY

ÆR RV HOOKUP

Þ SCHOOL K / 12

; SEASONAL HOME

f SHOOTING RANGE

; SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

!, SKI AREA / ALPINE

/ SOLAR FACILITY

!Á SPORTS ARENA /

!â STATE CAPITOL

!¾ STATE GARAGE

cW STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

[j STATE PARK

GF STORAGE UNITS

d SUBSTATION

ì SUGARHOUSE

×ÖT TEMPORARY STRUCTURE

{ TOWN GARAGE

» TOWN OFFICE

!F TRAILHEAD

N TRANSFER STATION

ö UNKNOWN

!O US FOREST FACILITY

ÙG US GOVERNMENT FACILITY

]= UTILITY POLE W/PHONE

!Í VETERINARY HOSPITAL / CLINIC

!] VISITOR / INFORMATION CENTER

WAREHOUSE

¨ WASTE / BIOMASS FACILITY

h
WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT

UT WATER TANK

#! WATER TOWER

# ¶ WIND FACILITY / WIND TOWER

[t YOUTH CAMP

ii



Legend
Roads

Interstate Highway

US Highway

State Highway

Town Highway Class 1

Town Highway Class 2

Town Highway Class 3

Town Highway Class 4

Private

Driveway

D D Discontinued Road

L LT T Legal Trail

Ferry

Military - no public access

National Forest Highway

State Forest Highway

Proposed

Rivers

Driveways

Hydrants
' Drafting Site

╗ä- Dry Hydrant

¬« Municipal Hydrant

¡ Pressurized Hydrant

Townline

Emergency Service Zones

FootPrints
Airport

Solar Field

Alpine Trail Easiest

Alpine Trail Intermediate

Alpine Trail Advanced

Alpine Trail Expert

Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Marked

Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Not Marked

Building

Farm

Golf Course

Quarry

Park

Shopping Center

Stadium/Arena

Other

Addressing Error

(!×ÖM Orange - Duplicated Addressed Building

!(÷ Yellow - Unnumbered Building



STANNARD Road Name Index 

ROAD NAME PAGE(S) 

AYER LN 2 
BATCHELDER RD 1,2 

BATTEN RD 2 

FLAGG POND RD 1,2,10 
FOUR WHEEL DRIVE RD 2 

GONYAW RD 1 
HALL RD 3 

HUTCHINS FARM RD 2,4 
LAZY MILL RD 2,3,4 

NORWAY RD 2 

OLD PASTURE RD 2 
OLNEY RD 1,3 

PENNY LN 2 
PERRIN LN 1 

PINE WOODS DR 2 

RANSOM RD 4 
REYNOLDS RD 4 

SABIN RD 4 
SCHOOL HOUSE RD 2 

SHEPPARD RD 3 

SILVER RD 2,4 
SKUNK HOLLOW RD 4 

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD 2,3,13 
TOUSANT HILL RD 2 

WAYNES RD 2 
WILLY RD 3 

WINCHESTER RD 1,2 



$

#

#

%

%

%

%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

%U

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

ì

L

L
L

L
L

L

T

T
T

T
T

T

513

East
Greensboro

Flagg Brook

Flagg Pond

Esdon Brook

Withers Brook

Batchelder
Cemetery

ESN 420
LAW : ORLEANS COUNTY SD

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 130
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

GREENSBORO

STANNARD

WHEELOCK

1749

33

38 378

8

256

159

73

108

69

46

29

237

185

17

63

64

87

139

34

176

182

190

227220

244

258

302

67

77 524

433
483

1596

17351555

1385

35

77

299

410295

296

385

158

2057

1902

1566

1811

411

99

34

77

0

114

FL
A

G
G

P
O

N
D

R
D

YOUNG

RD

TOWNHWY 66

PE
RR

IN

LN

W
IN

C
H

ES
TER

R
D

BATTEN RD

B
AT

C
H

E
LD

ER
R

D

GONYAW RD

GONYAW RD

B
A

R
TLET

T

FARM

RD

V
T

R
O

U
T

E
1

6

OLNEY

RD

LI
T

T
LE

D
E

E
R

D
R

W

W
HEELO

CK
RD

Page 18

Page 10

Page 3Page 2

Page 19

Page 5

Page 1

F l a g g  P o n d

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 1STANNARD



?

?

-ä╗

$

$

$

9

$

$

$

$

v

N

N

õ

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
%

%%%
%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

Q

%U

%U

%U

%U
%U

c5

î

qp

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed
ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

×ÖM

×ÖM

×ÖM
×ÖM
×ÖM

×ÖM

×ÖM×ÖM

%L

×ÖO
!®

I3

ÆR

ÆR

ÆR

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;
;

;

;

; ;
;
;;

;;
;

;

;;
;
;;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

{

Lam
oille

Valley

Rail Trail

15
B

513

Stannard

Batchelder
Cemetery

Stannard
Cemetery

LVRT MM - 27

ESN 240
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

54

GREENSBORO

STANNARD

WALDEN

245 161

8

10

249312

404

423

551
567

610

718
721

767

813
826

827
845

855

862
886

883

896

905

922

931

939

975

978

1002

1066

1075
1089

1109
1155

1019

15
65

48

46
208

201

327 274

163

159 217

133

20

57

52

117

155

156

170

174

191

235

261

251

232

171

63

29

17

50

12

63

97

98

139

56

25

48

26

41

92

12

128

42

148

131

5

0
23

0
28

34 36

41

30

63

64

26

292 287

391

283
297

315

393

512

605589

575

443

520

205

178

173

158
137

145

127

65

54

221

66

123

119

105

55

126

218

20

37

113

285

536

92

19

129
120

47

150
2855

2732

2691
2706

21

64
77

135

205

17

34
39

40

230

31

141

240

0

824

720

272

215

THE BEND
RD

E
M

A
IN

ST

FIREFLY DR

OLD SCHOOLHOUSE

RD

WAYNES
RD

T
O

U
S

A
N

T
H

IL
L

R
D

W
E

N
D

E
LL

DR

PENNY LN

FO
U

R
W

H
E

E
L

D
R

IV
E

R
D

STANNARD MOUNTAIN
RD

ST
ANNARD

MOUNTA
IN

RD

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD

HUTCHINS FARM RD

FLA
G

G
PO

N
D

R
D

M
A

IN
 S

T

BATTEN RD

B
A

T
C

H
E

LD
E

R
R

D

P
IN

E
W

O
O

D
S

D
R

O
R

TO
N

R
D

SCHOOL HOUSE RD

AYER LN

SILVER
R

D

W
IN

C
H

E
S

T
E

R

R
D

W
IN

C
H

E
S

TE
R

R
D

LAZY MILL RD
EASTMAN

RD

O
LD

PASTU
R

E
R

D

V
T

R
O

U
T

E
16

NORWAY RD

Stannard
Cemetery

Page 3

Page 2

Page
6

Page 20

Page 19

Page 4

Page 1

Page 1

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 2STANNARD



?
9

N

#

%

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

î

ed

ed

ÆR

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

151

Stannard

ESN 131
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : SHEFFIELD-WHEELOCK FD
EMS : LYNDON RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 130
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP
FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

STANNARD

WHEELOCK

15

1

25

48
196

12

33
204

152

78

351

111

135

9

50

95

10

801

691

620

615
605

621

589

575

764

3098

3094

43

21
31

727

3098

1891

W
IL

LY
 R

D

HALL RD

BATTENRD

SILV

ERRD

LA
Z

Y
M

IL
L

R
D

SHEPPA
RD

R
D

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD

STANNARD MOUNTAIN RD

O
LN

E
Y

R
D

Page 10

Page 11

Page 3

Page 2

Page 4

Page 1

Page 13

Page 5

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 3STANNARD



$

N

%

%

%%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed

ed
ÆR

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;
;

;
;

;
;

;

;

;

;

ì

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

15A

Stannard Mountain

ESN 240
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

STANNARD

WALDEN

12

170

191

235

261

251

232

171

33
26

15

1

4

7

71

25

48

169

185

196

101

99

26

128

231

179

232

42

148

131

226

295

417

667

426

43

58

87

79

309

292

399

30

154

0

0

240

582

215

REYNOLDS RD

SILVER RD

LA
ZY

M
ILL

RD

SABIN RD

R
A

N
S

O
M

R
D

MESSIER RD

SKUNK HOLLOW
RD

HU
TC

H
IN

S
FA

R
M

R
D

Page 3Page 2

Page 2

Page 4

Page 1

Page 3

Page 8

Page 5

± 0 0.3 0.60.15 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 833 feet Page: 4STANNARD



N

#

%

%

%

%

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷
÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

÷

Ý

%U

U

ed

eded

×Ö

%L

ÆR

ÆR

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

;

; ;

;

;

;

;

;

51

151

151A

Round
Mountain

Fairbanks
Mills

Stream
Mill Brook

Stannard Pond

Horne
Cemetery

ESN 131
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : SHEFFIELD-WHEELOCK FD
EMS : LYNDON RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 517
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : SHEFFIELD-WHEELOCK FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 240
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 359
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : GREENSBORO FD
EMS : HARDWICK RESCUE

EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 148
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP
FIRE : DANVILLE FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

ESN 241
LAW : SAINT JOHNSBURY VSP

FIRE : WALDEN FD
EMS : CALEX WEST
EMS2 :NONE LISTED

DANVILLE

STANNARD

WALDEN

WHEELOCK

33

26

15

1

169

185

196

1141

5028

4474

1343

1620

4310

1619

478
126

502

5029

1033
785

837

969

885

1485

332432192851

2904

143

3533

3306

3405
3490

3064
3258

3535

2945

1744

1572

3737

4400

3671

4339

1498

200

43

58

87

501

501

30

154

3283

0

MCDOW
ELL RD

SILVER RD

E A
S

T
E

R
N

A
V

E

CARY
POND

RD

LEROUX

RD

SCOTT RD
HO R

N

E RD

SABIN RD

P
A

R
K

W
O

O
D

A
C

R
E

S

COLES POND
RD

W
ALD

EN
M

O
U

N
TA

IN
R

D

M
C

D
O

W
E

LL
R

D

E
X

T

B
LA

K
E

LY

RD

Page 3

Page 14

Page 15

Page 1

Page 4

Page 7
Page 3

Page 4

Page
1

Page 3

Page 8

Page 13

Page 5

S t a n n a r d
P o n d

± 0 0.5 10.25 Miles 9/16/20241 inch equals 1,417 feet Page: 5STANNARD




